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Trials location in 2020
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Area under cereal crops in Latvia, thsd. ha
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Meteorological conditions of 2020
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Infection level on winter wheat in 2020
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Winter wheat 'Skagen’ in Sesava
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Infection level on winter wheat in 2020 
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Winter wheat 'Skagen' in Vilciņi after faba beans
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Infection level on winter wheat in 2020 in Stende
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Winter wheat 'Fredis'
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Diseases and infection level on spring barley

3.6

7.2

8.8

4.1

4.4

0 2 4 6 8 10

PYRNTE

ERYSGR

PUCCHD

RHYNSE

LEPTNO

Disease severity, %

Spring barley 'RASA', BBCH 73-75

32.1

6.2

1.8

11.5

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

PYRNTE

ERYSGR

PUCCHD

LEPTNO

Disease severity, %

Spring barley 'TOCADA', BBCH 75
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Diseases and infection level on spring barley
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Spring barley 'Katniss'
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Diseases and infection level on winter barley
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Winter barley 'Tenor' in Ukri
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Winter barley 'Carola' in Pēterlauki
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Diseases and infection level on winter rye
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Winter rye 'Vinetto' in Sigulda
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Efficacy of fungicides
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Chemical group Active ingredient

Fungicide efficacy, %

SEPTTR PYRNTR PUCCST

Triazole

prothioconazole 65.6 92.7 100

metconazole 96 87.1

tebuconazole + prothioconazole 85.2 97.9

Azole +

epoxiconazole + fenpropidin 98.5 90.9

propiconazole + benzovindiflupir 96 90.8

prothioconazole + bixafen + fluopyram 99.4 98.4

Strobilurin azoxystrobin 77.1 57 100

SDHI + 

fluxapyroxad 88.5 75.6 82.3

fluxapyroxad + pyraclostrobin 92.3 76.9 85.7

fluxapyroxad + mefentriflukonazol 94.2 82.3

fluxapyroxad + mefentriflukonazol 100 89.3 100
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Thank you for your attention!


